Consenting to Stopping Road in Blocks IX and XIII, Pohangina Survey District, Pohangina County

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 30th day of June 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to stopping the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road in the Wellington R.D. described as follows:

Situated in Block IX, Pohangina Survey District-

A. R. P. Adjoining

- 0 Section 35; plan M.O.W. 23326 (S.O. 26515). 1 28
- 0 23.5 0 Section 35; plan M.O.W. 23327 (S.O. 26516). 0 20.3 0

Situated in Blocks IX and XIII, Pohangina Survey District-

- A. R. P. Adjoining
- Section 35, Block IX, and Section 3 XIII; plan M.O.W. 23326 (S.O. 26515). 1 0 32 and Section 39, Block

Situated in Block XIII, Pohangina Survey District-

- Adjoining A. R. P.
- Section 39, Block XIII, and Section 15, Sub-division K, Manchester District; plan M.O.W. 23326 (S.O. 26515). 0 0 13.3 Section 39; plan M.O.W. 23326 (S.O. 26515). 0 1.5 0 3.3
 - 8.6 Ó Õ 0.1 Section 38; plan M.O.W. 23327 (S.O. 26516). 0 9.4 0 23.5 0 4.6
- Ŏ 6 0 12.3 Section 39; plan M.O.W. 23327 (S.O. 26516). 0 0 0 6.8
- 0 4.1 0.1 0
- 0 0 0 5.2 Part Section 40; plan M.O.W. 23327 (S.O. 26516). ŏ
- 0 15.6 Õ Part Section 40 and Section 59; plan M.O.W. 23327 1 15.1 (S.O. 26516).
- 0 2 29 Sections 42 and 59; plan M.O.W. 23328 (S.O. 26517).
- 0 0 22.6 Sections 42 and 58; plan M.O.W. 23328 (S.O. 26517).
- 7.7 0 3 0.1 ŏ 0 Section 58; plan M.O.W. 23328 (S.O. 26517)
- Part Section 53 and Section 58; plan M.O.W. 23328 (S.O. 26517). 0 2 10.3
- 5.7 2.1 0 0 Section 42; plan M.O.W. 23328 (S.O. 26517).
- 1 2. 2 29 10 Part Section 53 and Section 57; plan M.O.W. 23329 $\begin{bmatrix} 2 & 2 \\ 3 & 15.5 \end{bmatrix}$ 1 22 (S.O. 26518). 0
 - Part Section 53 and Section 55; plan M.O.W. 23329 (S.O. 26518). 0
- 0 1.1 0 0 0.1
- (S.O. 20518). Section 58; plan M.O.W. 23329 (S.O. 26518). Section 57; plan M.O.W. 23329 (S.O. 26518). Part Section 53 and Section 58; plan M.O.W. 23329 (S.O. 26518). 2 20 n
- Part Section 52 and Section 54; plan M.O.W. 23330 0 2 26.4
- (S.O. 26519). Section 38 and Section 39; plan M.O.W. 23327 (S.O. 26516). 2 0 2.4

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked as above-mentioned, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 41/1289; D.O. 14/207)

1

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block VII, Hawkins Survey District, Malvern County

> ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 30th day of June 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Malvern County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VII, Hawkins Survey District, Canterbury R.D., described as follows:

- Adjoining or passing through A. R. P.
- 0 0 7.9
- 0 0 8
- 0 16.2 0

Section 12 of Block VI, Town of Darfield. Section 11 of Block VI, Town of Darfield. Section 10 of Block VI, Town of Darfield. Part Section 9 of Block VI, Town of Darfield. Part Section 9 of Block VI, Town of Darfield. 0 11.1 0

n 0 10.3

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 23303 (S.O. 10505) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 45/1347; D.O. 35/29)

Tawaha River District Abolished

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of June 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 1941 and the River Boards Act 1908, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

THE Tawaha River District is hereby abolished.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 74/40/2)

Charlton River District Abolished

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of June 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to the Soil Conservation and Rivers Control Act 1941 and the River Boards Act 1908, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

THE Charlton River District is hereby abolished.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council. (P.W. 74/40/2)